Commonwealth of Massachusetts



TOWN OF CHILMARK WARRANT FOR SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2019 6:30 P.M.

County of Dukes County, ss.

To the Constables of the Town of Chilmark, Greeting:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to warn and notify the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to assemble at the Chilmark Community Center at 520 South Road in said Town of Chilmark on Monday, the twenty-second day of April in the year Two thousand and nineteen AD at 6:30 o'clock in the evening, there and then to act on the Articles in this Warrant.

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to 603 CMR 41.05 (5) Amendments to Approved Budgets, to approve the Martha's Vineyard Regional High School District School Committee's vote to use three hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$350,000) of Excess & Deficiency funds to secure the services of an owner's project manager and a landscape architect to design an athletic track and synthetic infield at the Martha's Vinevard Regional High School campus in Oak Bluffs.

You are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies in three public places in said Town of Chilmark at least fourteen days before the time of said meeting, and to publish said warrant in one newspaper having general circulation in the Town of Chilmark during the two weeks before said meeting.

Given under our hands this 2nd day of April 2019 A.D.

James Malkin, Chairman Warren M. Doty William N. Rossi

Chilmark Board of Selectmen

I have notified the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark qualified to vote in town affairs by posting three attested copies of this warrant in three public places and by publishing said warrant in one newspaper having general circulation in said Town of Chilmark and made due return of this warrant at the time and place of said meeting.

Posted: Bv: Marshall E. Carroll, III. Constable